FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

8 5001 MAL

01-26-2001



101595432

1.8-01	10,000,102		
RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET		
\\ PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name		
Document ID#	☐ Merger ☐ Other		
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government		
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Moxness Products, Inc.	03311998		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Month Boy Four		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies)	additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Flexfab Moxness, LLC	If document to be		
(mo t) Tronias Monicos, EES	recorded is an		
Name (line 2)	assignment and the receiving party is not		
	domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1) 1914 Indiana Street	States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
	is attached. (Designation		
Address (line 2)	must be a separate document from		
	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Racine	Wisconsin 53405		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
<u> </u>			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	S. O. FIGE OUE ONE		
C:581 40.00 CH			
, complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Paten	ely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to ent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory		
Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washi Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	hington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011442 FRAME: 0922

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(616) 742-3500	
Name Joel E. Bair			
Address (line 1) RADER, FISHMAN, GRAUER & MCGARRY, AN OFFICE OF RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLACED			
Address (line 2) 171 Monroe Avenue, N	W, Suite 600	1AN 8 2001	
Address (line 3) Grand Rapids, Michigan	1 49503	JAN O LOS	
Address (line 4) U.S.			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s	Mark if additional nur	mbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F			
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)	
	4964368		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number only	PCT PCT	PCT	
<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total	Il number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclose	ed 🗌 Deposit Account 🔀		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Deposit Account Number: # 18-0013			
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes 🛛 No 🗌	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
leal C. Dain Day No. 00 050		Innuary 5, 2004	
Joel E. Bair, Reg. No. 33,356 Name of Person Signing	Signature	January 5, 2001 Date	

G0045213.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011442 FRAME: 0923

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made as of the 31 st day of March, 1998, by and between Moxness Products, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), and Flexfab Moxness, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee U.S. Patent No. 4,964,368 ("Patent Rights") which issued October 23, 1990 entitled "Milking Teat Cup Having Extended Liner-Shell Seal" along with the rights of Assignor to police such rights as are incident thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, the respective inventions thereof, and the right to sue for past infringements of said Patent Rights and to recover for said past infringements.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor will execute all documents and instruments necessary in connection with the Patent Rights and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof or as required in connection with any interference which may be declared, and will cooperate with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in obtaining and presenting evidence in connection therewith or in the policing and enforcing of the rights transferred hereby, at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officer.

MOXNESS PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Title:

QBMKE\4130361.2

RECORDED: 01/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 011442 FRAME: 0924